Les travaux, objet du présent Appel d’Offres, seront financés par le Budget d’Investissement Public (BIP), Exercices 2024, du 

MINDDEVEL sur les lignes d’imputation budgétaire N° …………………………………….  

7. Cautionnement provisoire 
Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives une caution de soumission d’un montant de : 

Cent quatre-vingt Mille (180 000) frs CFA. Valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date limite de validité des offres, 
établie par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère des Finances et dont la liste figure dans le DAO (Pièce 
N°13).  

8. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres 
Le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres (DAO) peut être obtenu, dès publication du présent avis contre présentation d’une quittance de 

versement au Trésor Public, ou à la recette municipale de la commune de NGOULEMAKONG d’une somme non 

remboursable de quinze mille (15 000) F.CFA, et La copie du reçu de ce versement sera jointe au dossier de soumission. 

Lors du retrait du DAO, les soumissionnaires devront se faire enregistrer en laissant leur adresse complète. (B.P., Fax, 

Téléphone, etc.). 

10. Remise des offres

[...]

The works, which are the subject of this invitation to tender, will be financed by MINDDEVEL's Public Investment 

Budget (BIP), Financial Year 2024, on the following budget lines: ...........................................  

7. Provisional security 

Each tenderer must attach to its administrative documents a bid bond in the amount of : 

one hundred and eighty thousand (180,000) CFA francs. Valid for thirty (30) days after the deadline for the 

validity of tenders, issued by a first class bank approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in the DAO (Exhibit 

N°13).  

8. Consultation of the Tender Documents 

The Tender Documents may be consulted during working hours at the NGOULEMAKONG Town Hall, as soon as

[...]

Acquisition of the tender documents 

The Tender Dossier (DAO) may be obtained, upon publication of this notice, against presentation of a receipt for 

payment to the Public Treasury, or to the municipal revenue office of the commune of NGOULEMAKONG of a 

non-refundable sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) CFA francs, and a copy of the receipt for this payment will be 

attached to the tender dossier. 

When withdrawing the DAO, tenderers must register, leaving their full address. (P.O. Box, Fax, Telephone, etc.). 

10. Submission of tenders 

Each tender, drawn up in French or English, in seven (07) copies, one (01) original and six (06) copies marked as